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POSTAL DISTRICT OF BLENHEIM—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF NELSON.

Servioe. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed undek Contract—■continued. £ s. d.

13

14

15

16

Brought forward
Renwicktown/. The Delta, Leefield, Avondale, and

Benhopai
Seddon, Grassmere, Flaxbourne, Kekerangu, Clarence

Bridge, Hapuku, and Kaikoura
Tuamarina, Robin Hood Bay, Ocean Bay, and Port

Underwood, via White's Bay
Tuamarina and Waikakaho

Twice weekly

J Thrice weekly

790
70

350

0 0
11
0 0

Weekly 40 0 0

Weekly .. 13 0 0

Performed under Arrange:WENT.
15
12

110
13
10
20
12
12

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

1
2
3
4
6
7
8
9

Blind River Post-office and coach on Main Road ..
Havelock Post-office and Wharf
Picton Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves
Portage and St. Omer
Renwicktown and Omaka
Seddon and Richmond Brook
Wairau Valley and Fabian's Valley
Portage and Kenepuru Head

Thrice weekly
As required
As required
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly

Total £1,467 0 0

*.« 6
•§)6 g Service.Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Contr.LOT. £ 8. d.
1 j

2-

i
5 !
6
7

Motueka Post-office and Motueka Wharf
Kohatu, Motupiko, Korere, Owen Junction, Murchison,

Fern Flat, Newton Flat, Lyell, Three-channel Flat,
and Inangahua Junction

Westport, Berlin's, Inangahua Junction, Cronadon,
and Reefton

Nelson, Stoke, Richmond, Appleby, Redwood's Valley,
Upper Moutere, Braeburn, Lower Moutere, Motueka,
and Riwaka

Nelson, Wakapuaka Suburban, Whangamoa, Flat
Creek, Rai Falls, Canvastown, Havelock, Havelock
Suburban, Okaramio, Kaituna, Renwicktown,
Springlands, and Blenheim

Nelson Chief Post-office and Railway station
Nelson Chief Post-office and The Port (wharves)
Nelson (delivery of parcels and letter-carriers' bags) ..
Riwaka, Upper Takaka, East Takaka, Takaka, Wai-

tapu, Puramahoi, and Collingwood
Stanley Brook, Thorpe, Dovedale, and Wakeneld
Takaka and East Takaka

As required
Twice weekly

40 0 0

Daily

2,500 0 0Daily

Thrice weekly

I As required

Weekly

298 0 03

5 100 0 0

8
9

10
11

6
7

8
9

10
11

Takaka and Motupipi
Takaka, Waitapu, and Waitapu Wharf
Collingwood Post-office and Wharf
Pokororo, Ngatimote, Orinoco, Neudorf, and Upper
[Moutere

Thrice weekly
Twice weekly ab re-

quired
Six times weekly
As required
As required
Thrice weekly

100
25

40
20
14
65

0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Carried forward 3,202 0 0
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