POSTAL DISTRICT OF BLENHEIM—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.		Frequen cy.	-	Annual Subsidy.			
PERFORMED UNDER CONTRACT—continued.								
	Brought forward		1		790	0]	0	
13	Renwicktown, The Delta, Leefield, Avondale, a Benhopai	ind	Twice weekly		70	0	0	
14	Seddon, Grassmere, Flaxbourne, Kekerangu, Claren Bridge, Hapuku, and Kaikoura	nce	Thrice weekly	٠٠.	350	0	0	
15	Tuamarina, Robin Hood Bay, Ocean Bay, and P Underwood, via White's Bay	ort	Weekly	••	40	0	0	
16	Tuamarina and Waikakaho		Weekly		13	0	0	
1 2	PERFORMED UNDER ARRAY Blind River Post-office and coach on Main Road Havelock Post-office and Wharf	NGEI 	MENT. Thrice weekly As required		15	0	0	
3	Picton Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves		As required		110	0	0	
4	Portage and St. Omer		Twice weekly		13	0	0	
6	Renwicktown and Omaka		Twice weekly		10	0	0	
7	Seddon and Richmond Brook		Twice weekly		20	0	0	
8	Wairau Valley and Fabian's Valley		Weekly		12	0	0	
9	Portage and Kenepuru Head	• •	Twice weekly	• •	12	0	0	
			l .					

POSTAL DISTRICT OF NELSON.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.		
	Performed under Contra	ACT.	£	8.	d.
1	Motueka Post-office and Motueka Wharf Kohatu, Motupiko, Korere, Owen Junction, Murchison, Fern Flat, Newton Flat, Lyell, Three-channel Flat, and Inangahua Junction	As required Twice weekly	40	0	0
	Westport, Berlin's, Inangahua Junction, Cronadon, and Reefton	Daily			
$2 \left. \left\{ \right. \right. \right.$	Nelson, Stoke, Richmond, Appleby, Redwood's Valley, Upper Moutere, Braeburn, Lower Moutere, Motueka, and Riwaka	Daily	2,500	0	0
	Nelson, Wakapuaka Suburban, Whangamoa, Flat Creek, Rai Falls, Canvastown, Havelock, Havelock Suburban, Okaramio, Kaituna, Renwicktown, Springlands, and Blenheim	Thrice weekly			
3	Nelson Chief Post-office and Railway station Nelson Chief Post-office and The Port (wharves) Nelson (delivery of parcels and letter-carriers' bags)	As required	298	0	0
5	Riwaka, Upper Takaka, East Takaka, Takaka, Waitapu, Puramahoi, and Collingwood	Weekly	100	0	0
6	Stanley Brook, Thorpe, Dovedale, and Wakefield	Thrice weekly	100	0	0
7	Takaka and East Takaka	Twice weekly as required	25	Ŏ	Ŏ
8	Takaka and Motupipi	Six times weekly	40	0	0
9	Takaka, Waitapu, and Waitapu Wharf	As required	20	Ŏ	Õ
10	Collingwood Post-office and Wharf	As required	14	ŏ	ő
11	Pokororo, Ngatimote, Orinoco, Neudorf, and Upper Moutere	Thrice weekly	65	Ŏ	ŏ
	Carried forward	••	3,202	0	0